
PACIFICORP 
A MIDAMERICAN ENERGY HOLDINGS COMPANY 

September 17,2012 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT MAIL 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 
550 Capitol Street NE #215 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308 

Attn: Filing Center 

Pacific Power 
Rocky Mountain Power 

825 NE Multnomah Street 
Portland, Oregon 97232 

RE: AR 555 In the Matter of a Rulemaking to Update Certain Division 038 rules 
(Portfolio Options/Labeling), PacifiCorp's Request for Change in Service List 

Please find enclosed the signed original and one (1) copy ofPacifiCorp's Request 
for Change in Service List for Docket No.AR 555, submitted today via electronic filing. 

Very truly Yr;:;,~ 

~Cke 
Legal Counsel 

Enclosures 

cc: AR 555 Service List 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

In the Matter of 
Rulemaking to Update Certain Division 
038 rules. (Portfolio Options/Labeling) 

AR555 

) 
) 
) 
) 

Request for Change in Service List 
ofPacifiCorp 

PacifiCorp respectfully requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission 

("OPUC") change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as described 

below. PacifiCorp waives paper service in this proceeding. 

Remove: Ryan Flynn 
Senior Counsel 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah St 
Ste 1800 
Portland OR 97232 
Ryan.f1ynn@pacificorp.com 

Add: Mary Wiencke 
Legal Counsel 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah St 
Ste 1800 
Portland OR 97232 
Telephone: (503) 813-5058 
Facsimile: (503) 813-7252 
Email: Mary.Wiencke@PacifiCorp.com 

DATED this 17th day of September, 2012. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Counsel for PacifiCorp 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that I have cause to be served the foregoing REQUEST FOR CHANGE 

TO SERVICE LIST OF PACIFICORP in OPUC Docket No. AR 555 by first class 

mail or electronic mail to the parties on the attached service list. 

DATED this 1 i h day of September, 2012. 
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Docket No. AR 555 

Service List 

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
Renee M France 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Natural Resources Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
Renee.M.France(a{Doj.State.Or.Us 

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
Rebecca O'neil 
Senior Policy Analyst 
625 Marion St NE 
Salem OR 97301 
Rebecca. Oneil@State.Or.Us 

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 3 DEGREES INC 
Vijay A Satyal Amanda Mortlock 
Senior Policy Analyst Amortlock(~3degreesinc.Com 

625 Marion St NE 
Salem OR 97301 
Viiay.A,Satyal(@,State.Or.Us 

3DEGREES 
Ian Mcgowan 
Regulatory Affairs 
2 Embarcadero Center Ste 2950 
San Francisco CA 94111 
Imcgowan@3degreesinc.Com 

CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF 
OREGON 
G. Catriona Mccracken 
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 
Portland OR 97205 
Catriona@Oregoncub.Org 

CITY OF PORTLAND - PLANNING & 
SUST AINABILITY 
David Tooze 
1900 SW 4th Ste 7100 
Portland OR 97201 
David. Tooze@Portlandoregon.Gov 

CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF 
OREGON 
OPUC Dockets 
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 
Portland OR 97205 
Dockets@Oregoncub.Org 

CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF 
OREGON 
Sommer Templet 
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400 
Portland OR 97205 
Sommer@Oregoncub.Org 

EUGENE WATER & ELECTRIC 
BOARD 
Jason Heuser 
PO Box 10148 
Eugene OR 97440 
Jason.Heuser@Eweb.Org 
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GREEN MOUNTAIN ENERGY 
COMPANY 
Scott Havis 
506 SW 6th St Ste 501 
Portland OR 97204 
Scott.rIavis@Greenmountain.Com 

NORTHWEST NATURAL 
Jennifer Gross 
220 NW 2nd Avenue 
Portland OR 97209 
Jennifer. Gross@Nwnatural.Com 

PACIFIC POWER 
Aaron Lively 
201 South Main St, Ste 2300 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
Aaron. r jvely(mPacificorp.Com 

PACIFICORP 
Rhonda Rasmussen 
825 NE Multnomah Ste 300 
Portland OR 97232 
Rhonda.Rasmussen(cl)Pacificorp. Com 

PACIFICORP, DBA PACIFIC POWER 
Oregon Dockets 
825 NE Multnomah St, Ste 2000 
Portland OR 97232 
Oregondockets@,Pacificorp.Com 

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 
Brendan Mccarthy 
121 SW Salmon St lwtc0301 
Portland OR 97204 
Brendan.Mccarthy(cl)Pgn.Com 

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 
Jay Tinker 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St 1 wtc-0702 
Portland OR 97204 
Pge.Opuc.Filings@Pgn.Com 

NEXTERA ENERGY RESOURCES 
RJ Johnson 
505 14th St Ste 310 Oak 
Oakland CA 94612 
Rj.Johnson@Nexteraenergy.Com 

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
Bill Drumheller 
625 Marion St NE 
Salem OR 97301 
Bill.Drumheller@State.Or.Us 

PACIFIC POWER 
Debi Winney 
825 NE Multnomah Ste 800 
Portland OR 97232 
Debi. Winney(mPacificorp.Com 

PACIFICORP DBA PACIFIC POWER 
Ryan Flynn 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800 
Portland OR 97232 
Ryan.Flynn@Pacificorp.Com 

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 
Thor Hinckley 
121 SW Salmon St - 1 wtc1711 
Portland OR 97204 
Thor.l-linckley(mPgn.Com 

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 
Rates & Regulatory Affairs - Opuc Filings 
121 SW Salmon St lwtc-0702 
Portland OR 97204 
Pge. Opuc.Filings@Pgn.Com 

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 
Bruce Werner 
121 SWSalmonSt-1wtcl711 
Portland OR 97204 
Bruce.Werner@Pgn.Com 
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PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 
David F White 
121 SW Salmon St., 1 wtc1301 
Portland OR 97204 
David. White@Pgn.Com 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
Juliet Johnson 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
JulieUohnson@State.Or.Us 

PUC STAFF--DEPARTMENT OF 
JUSTICE 
Stephanie S Andrus 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
Stephanie.Andrus@State.Or.Us 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
Erik Colville 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
Erik.Colville@State.Or.Us 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF 
OREGON 
Brittany Andrus 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
Brittany.Andrus@State.Or.Us 

RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT 
Megan Walseth Decker 
421 SW 6th Ave #1125 
Portland OR 97204-1629 
Megan@Rnp.Org 

Page 5 of 5- PacifiCorp Request for Change in Service List 


